

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROURKELA-769008 (ODISHA)

An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, GOI

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender Notification No: NITR/PW/SAC/2023/300 Date: 10/04/2023

The National Institute of Technology, Rourkela invites bids from the eligible bidders for Tender for Celebrity Night - 2023 at National Institute of Technology, Rourkela.

Last date of Submission of Bid : 24/04/2023 by 11:00 AM Date of opening of Technical Bid : 25/04/2023 at 11:00 AM

For Details:

http://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs Tenders/11Miscellaneous/Default.aspx

Contact: Prof.B.B. Sahu

Vice-President (Film & Music Society)

STUDENT ACTIVITY CENTRE NIT Rourkela-769008, Odisha

Phone: 0661-2462160; Email: sahub@nitrkl.ac.in

Bidding through: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

Sd/-

REGISTRAR

(TENDER NOTICE NO.: NITR/PW/SAC/2023/300 Date: 10/04/2023)

TENDER FOR CELEBRITY NIGHT – 2023 AT NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, ROURKELA.

SI. No.	Description of Goods/Service	Duration
01	Tender for Celebrity Night – 2023	1 day

1. Quantity required : As mentioned above

2. Date of Celebrity Night: Within 29th April to 1st May 2023.

Last Date of Submission of Tender : 24/04/2023 at 11:00 AM.
 Date of opening of bid : 25/04/2023 at 11:00 AM.

5. The firm should not have been black listed at any time.

6. The submission of following bids by the tenderer should be through https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.

7. Please follow the guidelines as per the portal http://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/Miscleance/Default.aspx.

Tender for Celebrity Night – 2023 at National Institute of Technology Rourkela.

Tender Notification No.: NITR/PW/SAC/2023/300, Date- 10/04/2023 Due on 24/04/2023 at 11:00 AM

- 8. Liquidated damage clause will be charged for any delay in providing of service.
- 9. The validity of the tender shall be **30 days** from the date of opening of the bids.
 - . Detailed advertisement including all tender documents is also available in our website at https://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/11Miscellaneous/Default.aspx.
- 11. The Tender will be awarded to L1 bidder on the basis of lowest price quoted by the firm/agency in their price bid only.
- 12. NIT reserves the right to qualify or deny prequalification of any or all applicants without assigning any reasons

REGISTRAR
NIT ROURKELA